02-	27-2004
PATENTS ONLY E	PATENTS ONLY
FEB 2 4 2004 Please record 102	########################## 2679562 ereof
1. Name of conveying purificies) John LONG RANGEN Peter THOMSEN Don WAITS	Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>HYDRODINE INCORPORATED</u> Address: <u>988 Blvd. of the Arts, No. 212</u> Sarasota, FL 34236 USA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger	[] Other
Execution Date: November 17, 2003	
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document the application is: Date	is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
10/714,908	677.
	i
64 Berkhau birbeli i karatebar	
d. 4	
Additional numbers attack	hed? [] Yes [XX] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	
Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.
Do Not Us	se This Space
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
4	
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	- zholo4
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	•
NJL:tnt	Total number of pages including cover sheet [05]

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) <u>J</u>	ohn LONG
14-0/	Access 1 tourselay of Enventors	`	Peter THOMSON
		• • • •	Don WAITS
			TOTAL WILLIAM STATE OF THE STAT
		(5) _	
		In consider paid to each	eration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the
			grees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	() =	HYDRODYNE INCORPORATED
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee		988 Blvd. of the Arts, No. 212
		-	Sarasota, FL 34236 USA esignated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned
			esignated as the Assignee) the entire right, the and interest owned by the undersigned. States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(8) <u>I</u>	MPROVEMENT IN SHOCK WAVE TENDERIZATION OF MEAT
	Foreign Application Number		dersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has n-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
<i>(</i> 0)	Insert Date of Signing		on-provisional application for patent in the Onlied States of America
(9)	of Application	(3)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10) (U.S. Application Number
	jor i neu Appucanons	f	filed
United assigns full rig herewit facts ke deliver such di any suc transfer thereto, and agreprese countri expens	States whose duty it is to issue pate, nominees or other legal representation to convey the said entire interest the and he or she agrees that he or she nown to him or her respecting said in all divisional, continuing, reissue an avisional, continuing, reissue or foreign the applications as the Assignee may reed; and that if and when said Assign, he or she will, upon request, sign at rees that he or she will at any time, upon that it is or her or Assignees, according to the International Content of the I	nts on application ives, as Assigned herein assigned will communicate the properties of the properties of the properties of the properties of the firm of Brown males of the firm of Br	dy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which es of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall inure to
the ben	nefit of the heirs, executors, administr In witness whereof, executed b		ndersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) D	Date 11-17-03 Signat	ure of Inventor	John LONG San B Kong
(2) D		ure of Inventor	Peter THOMSON
(3) D		ure of Inventor	Don WAITS
` ,		ure of Inventor	
(5) D	Date Signat	ure of Inventor	
Date	Witnes	3S	
Date	Witnes	ss	

ASSIGNMENT

(1.5)	Incart Nama(s) of Invantors	(1)	John LONG =
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(2)	John LONG € Peter THOMSØN
		(3)	Don WAITS
		(4)	
		(5)	
			ideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations
		paid to eac	ch of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the dagrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	HYDRODYNE INCORPORATED
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	988 Blvd. of the Arts, No. 212
			Sarasota, FL 34236 USA
			designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned ted States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invent such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	, ,	IMPROVEMENT IN SHOCK WAVE TENDERIZATION OF MEAT
	z oreign Appucation Ivamper		andersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing	(9)	on
(-)	of Application	(2)	
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10)	U.S. Application Number
	joi i neu Appneunons		filed
United assigns full rig herewit facts ke deliver such di any suc transfer thereto, and agrieprese countri expens	States whose duty it is to issue, nominees or other legal represent to convey the said entire into the anown to him or her respecting so all divisional, continuing, reissue or chapplications as the Assignee erred; and that if and when said to the or she will, upon request, and that if and when said to the sees that he or she will at any time that it is the conditions of the internation of the of said Assignee, its successor. The undersigned hereby grant recessary or desirable in order to the This Assignment shall be bittered.	e patents on applicate sentatives, as Assignerest herein assigner or she will communicated inventions, when ue and foreign applications may deem necessar. Assignee, its successign and deliver all 1 ne, upon request, do Assignee's own nar hall Convention of 1 s, assigns, nominees ant(s) the firm of Brotto comply with the rinding upon the heirs	ademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the tions as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patents to the said Assignee, its successors, nee and owner of the said entire interest; and he or she does covenant that he or she has ad and that he or she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict cate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all never requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and ications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the applications for s, or the procuring thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with y or expedient or essential to the full protection and title in and to the invention hereby issors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating awful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and he or she further covenants everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal me, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all 883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the cor other legal representatives. In other legal representatives are on this assignment any further identification which rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In securior, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall inure to ors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
			undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
• •	7	ignature of Invento	
		ignature of Invento	Peter THOMSON 7-14. Ownsen
		ignature of Invento	
• •		ignature of Invento	
(5) D	PateSi	ignature of Invento	or
Date	W	/itness	
Date	w	itness	

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	John LONG
		(2)	Peter THOMSON
			Don WAITS
		(4)	
		(5)	
		In consi paid to eac	ideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations the of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the lagrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	HYDRODYNE INCORPORATED
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	988 Blvd. of the Arts, No. 212
			Sarasota, FL 34236 USA
			designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned ed States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	, (8)	IMPROVEMENT IN SHOCK WAVE TENDERIZATION OF MEAT
	Foreign Application Number	for which	ndersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which we desired be-
			ndersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing	(9)	on
	of Application	()	
(10)	Alternative Identification	(10)	U.S. Application Number
	for Filed Applications	` /	filed
her nan authori. United assigns full rig herewir facts k: deliver such di any suc transfe: thereto and ag represe countri expens	ne; and the entire interest in any Leze and request the Commissioner of States whose duty it is to issue pay, nominees or other legal represent that to convey the said entire interests; and he or she agrees that he or shown to him or her respecting said all divisional, continuing, reissue or for chapplications as the Assignee marred; and that if and when said Assignees that he or she will, upon request, signees that he or she will at any time, entatives either in his or her or Asses, according to the International e of said Assignee, its successors, a The undersigned hereby grant(see necessary or desirable in order to or This Assignment shall be binding.	tters Patents whice f Patents and Tracatents on applicate tatives, as Assigned the will communicate inventions, where and foreign applications, y deem necessary signee, its success and deliver all laupon request, do signee's own name Convention of 18 assigns, nominees to the firm of Brown on the heirs and upon the heirs	fully and entirely as he or she could have done if the application had been filed in his or the may be granted on any such applications in such foreign countries; and he or she does demarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the tions as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patents to the said Assignee, its successors see and owner of the said entire interest; and he or she does covenant that he or she has do and that he or she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflic cate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all never requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and ications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the applications for the procuring thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with yor expedient or essential to the full protection and title in and to the invention hereby sors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating awful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and he or she further covenant everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legane, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in al 883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the or other legal representatives. Why and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which ules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, s, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall inure to the or shall be a significant of the Assignee.
		•	undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) D	DateSign	ature of Invento	or John LONG
		ature of Invento	or Peter THOMSON Don WAITS
(3) D	Date 160 17,2003 Sign	ature of Invento	r Don WAITS da hat
(4) E	DateSign	ature of Invento	or
(5) I	DateSign	ature of Invento	от
Date	Witn	iess	
Date	Witn		

RECORDED: 02/24/2004